8, including project planning support, transportation and scanning of completed tests, and 

delivery of a single final data file containing student scores, for the period January 26, 2018, or 

as soon thereafter as the Agreement is fully executed, through June 30, 2018, for a sum not to 

exceed Two Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Dollars ($296,000.00), renewable for up to four 

additional one-year terms at the Superintendent’s discretion for a sum not to exceed Two 

Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Dollars ($296,000.00) per-year, funded by the Office of 

Accountability – Department of Assessment, contingent upon budget appropriations and 

contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement being approved by Counsel to the District. 

Strategic Goal:  4; Objective:

[...]

teachers, administrators, paraprofessionals and parents, as well as collaboration with community 

agencies and organizations, for the period January 26, 2018, or as soon thereafter as the 

Agreement is fully executed, through June 30, 2018, for a sum not to exceed Fifty Two 

Thousand Dollars ($52,000.00), funded by the State Education Department Teacher Centers 

Grant, through the Office of Professional Learning, contingent upon the form and terms of the 

Agreement being approved by Counsel to the District. 

Strategic Goal:  1; Objective:  F

[...]

after-school services as well as compliance with requirements of the State Office of Child and 

Family Services, for the period January 26, 2018, or as soon thereafter as the Agreement is fully 

executed, through August 31, 2018, for a sum not to exceed Thirty Four Thousand Dollars 

($34,000.00), funded by the Empire State After-School Grant, through the Office of School 

Innovation, contingent upon grant funding and budget appropriations and contingent upon the 

form and terms of the Agreement being approved by Counsel to the District.

[...]

donated Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) to be used to facilitate a fire safety program in 

partnership with the Rochester Fire Department and 8,750 Junior Fire Marshal kits that include a 

helmet, materials and resources on fire prevention and safety valued at Two Hundred Forty Five 

Thousand Dollars ($245,000.00) to be distributed to students in grades kindergarten through three 

throughout the District, and 

Whereas, the District is indeed grateful for the concern and support shown by individuals 

and organizations in the community, therefore be it